

101885733



10-03-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc:/TM Mail Flopt Dt #7:

10-3-07

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL672003665US Date of Deposit: October 3, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States
Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, Atm: BOX ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARKS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE REGISTRATION OF

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL672003665US

Bondex International, Inc.

FOR THE MARK

ROLL-ACOUSTIC

REG. NO.

2,290,254

REG. DATE

November 2, 1999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

BON 0 0001

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

October 3, 2001

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

1.

Please record the attached original document which is a correction of the assignment document filed at Reel 2283/0821.

Name of conveying Party(ies	3):
Bondex International,	Inc.
Entity: Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State	Ohio



TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0948

Name: DAP PRODUCTS INC.	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 2400 Boston St	reet
Suite 200	
City: Baltimore	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State: Maryland	ZIP: 21224
Entity:	
Individual(s) citizenship	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State Delaw	ware
Other	
	X No
(Designation must be a separate	document from Assignment.)
Nature of Conveyance:	
X_ Assignment	Change of Name
Security 119	Merger
Other record to correct error remove assignment from 2 record against 2,290,254	, 491, 494,
Execution Date: March 29, 200	1
Application number(s) or regist Additional sheet attached?	ration number(s).
Additional sheet accaemed.	
A. Trademark Appl. No.(s)	YesX No B. Trademark Reg. No.(s

Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

3.

4.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0949

	Additional numbers attached? YesX No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	J
	Name: Colleen F. Goss	
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan,	
	Minnich & McKee, LLP	
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue	
	Seventh Floor	
	City: Cleveland	
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518	
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.	.O
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

October 3, 2001
Date

colleen (Goss

1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland OH 44114-2

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _____7

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bondex International, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 350 Hanley Industrial Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63144 ("Bondex"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Bondex, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of December 31, 1999, sell, assign and transfer to DAP Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("DAP"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and the registrations and applications for registration thereof as identified on Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, both DAP and Bondex recognize that in order to effect the formal transfer of, and to vest title in the trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, it is necessary to file in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the trademarks, registrations, and applications so assigned.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove Bondex does hereby confirm and certify that it sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to DAP the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0952

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used as of December 31, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bondex International, Inc. has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on March 27, 2001.

BONDEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.

2

		r	Ι	I	<u> </u>	Ţ	Τ	Τ	T		[T	Γ.		T	Γ		Τ			Ι		Γ
COUNTRY	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	4	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	BENELUX	BERMUDA	BERMUDA	KOREA	KOREA	MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO
REGISTRATION DATE (APPLICATION DATE)	11/24/25	12/25/62	10/18/77	01/12/26	04/26/49	08/07/62	07/14/97	07/19/55	(08/27/1999)	00,004	01/23/01	01/16/01	10/31/00	03/16/99	12/21/71	09/27/82	09/27/82	(03/06/1987)	07/28/88	11/04/94	11/04/94	11/04/94	11/04/94
REGISTRATION NUMBER (SERIAL NUMBER)	206,202	742,597	1,075,294	207,843	509,028	735,530	2,030,324	608,950	(75/786,292)	2,200,254	2,422,591	2,420,494	2,399,058	2,231,505	110,192	9818	9819	(87-4358)	156,574	478546	478547	478548	478549
TRADEMARK	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	PLASTIC WOOD	PLASTIC WOOD	PLASTIC WOOD	PRESTO PATCH	QUICK PLUG	QUIET COAT	ROLL-ACOUSTIC	ROLL-A-TEX	SAND-TEX	SKID-TEX	SUPER PATCH	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX	BONDEX

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/03/2001 REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0954